



16th August 2018

The Manager
The Department of Corporate Services
The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
25th Floor, P. J. Towers
Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001

Scrip Code No. 532344 - SOFTSOL INDIA LIMITED

Dear Sirs

Sub: Submission of News Paper Publication of Un-Audited Financial Results for the First Quarter ended 30/06/2018 as per IND-AS compliance.

Pursuant to Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the News Paper published Un-audited financial Results for the first quarter year ended 30/06/2018 with the implementation of IND-AS to the Financial Results of the Company.

These results were published in Financial Express (English Daily) and Nava Telangana (Telugu Daily) News Papers on 15th August 2017.

Kindly acknowledge receipt of the same and place the same on the website, trading screen of the exchange at the earliest.

Thanking you,
Yours faithfully

For SoftSol India Limited

Bhaskar Rao Madala
Whole-time Director

Encl. as above

VIJAYA BANK (A Government of India undertaking) (For Immovable property)

Whereas the undersigned being the Authorised Officer of the Vijaya Bank, Amerepet Branch under the Securitisation and Enforcement of Security Interest (Second) Act, 2002 and in exercise of the powers conferred under Section 13 (12) read with Rule 8 & 9 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 has issued a Demand Notice dated 01.06.2018 calling upon the borrower (1) Sri Vamsi Muttoju, S/o. M. Srihari, #2-2-185/24/30/1, Mallikarjun Nagar, Amberpet, Hyderabad 500013 (2) Smt. Prathima Muttoju, S/o. Vamsi Muttoju, #2-2-185/24/30/1, Mallikarjun Nagar, Amberpet, Hyderabad 500013 to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs.31,78,131.87 (Rupees Thirty One Lakhs Seventy Eight Thousand One Hundred Thirty One and Paise Eighty Seven Only) as on 31.05.2018 in A/c No. 407908351000025 & 407908461000006 within sixty days from the date of receipt of the said notice. The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him/her under Section 13 (4) of the said Act read with rules 8 & 9 of the said rules on 13.08.2018. The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the Vijaya Bank for an amount of Rs.32,26,108.87 (Rupees Thirty Two Lakhs Twenty Six Thousand One Hundred Eight and Paise Eighty Seven Only) as on 31.07.2018 together with further interest thereon with effect from 01.08.2018 at the contractual rates together with costs, charges & other monies. The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of Section 13 (6) of the said Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

All that the Residential Flat bearing No.208 in Second Floor with builtup area of 1640 Sq. Feet including common areas and one car parking along with undivided share of land measuring 49.2 Sq. Yards equivalent to 41.13 Sq. Mtrs out of 7623 Sq. Yards equivalent to 6372.82 Sq. Mtrs in Apartment by name "Rambagh", in part of Sy.No.96/1 & 97 situated at Laxmi Nagar, Vampuguda, under GHMC, Kapra Circle, Keesara Mandal, Rang Reddy District and bounded by North: Open to Sky, South: Open to Sky, East: Open to Sky, West: Corridor.

DATE: 13.08.2018 **Sd/- Authorised Officer**
PLACE: Hyderabad **VIJAYA BANK, Amerepet Branch**

SOPHIA TRAEXPO LIMITED				
CIN: L21000TG1983PLC113227				
Regd. Office: Flat No. 401, D.No. 6-3-1085/D, Dega Towers, Raj Bhavan Road, Somajiguda, Hyderabad-500082				
EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2018 (Amount in Rs.)				
Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended 30-06-2018 Unaudited	Year ended 31-03-2018 Audited	Quarter ended 30-06-2017 Unaudited
1	Total Income from operations (net)	1,015,000	5,480,903	128,000
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	62,011	205,494	(149,000)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	62,011	205,494	(149,000)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	62,011	205,494	(149,000)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	62,011	189,102	(149,000)
6	Equity Share Capital	51000000	51000000	51000000
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)	---	379,190	---
8	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	---	---	---
	(a) Basic	0.03	0.08	(0.75)
	(b) Diluted	0.03	0.08	(0.75)

Notes:

- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 14, 2018.
- The company adopted Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) from 1st April, 2017 and accordingly these results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Ind AS 34, Interim Financial Reporting prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting pronouncements generally accepted in India. Financial results for all the periods presented have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of Ind AS 34.
- The Standalone Financial results are reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company as per Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- Based on the "Management Approach" as defined in Ind AS 108 - Operating Segments the Chief Operating Decision Maker evaluates Companies as per Ind AS 108 "Operating Segments". Hence, No Reportable Segments as per Ind AS 108 "Operating Segments".
- Previous year / quarter figures have been regrouped/ re-arranged wherever necessary.

For Sophia Traexpo Ltd/-
Sd/-
Y. Mallikarjun Rao
 Whole Time Director
DIN: 00905266

Place : Hyderabad
 Date : 14-08-2018

VISAKA INDUSTRIES LIMITED
 CIN: L52520TG1981PLC003072

Regd. Office: Survey No. 315, Yelamala Village, R.C. Puram, Mandal, Sangareddy Dist-502 300. T.S. Corp. Office: VISAKA TOWERS, 1-8-303/69/3, S.P. Road, Secunderabad - 500 003. T.S.

NOTICE TO SHAREHOLDERS UNDER SECTION 124(6) OF THE COMPANIES ACT, 2013 FOR TRANSFER OF SHARES TO IEPF AUTHORITY

This notice is published pursuant to the provisions of the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016, as amended ("the Rules").

The Rules, amongst other matters, contain provisions for transfer of all shares in respect of which dividend has not been paid or claimed for seven consecutive years or more in the name of the Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF) Authority. Adhering to the various requirements set out in the Rules, the IEPF Authority has, during financial year 2017-18, already transferred to the IEPF Authority all shares in respect of which dividend had remained unclaimed or unclaimed for seven consecutive years or more as on the due date of transfer, that is, October 31, 2017. The Company has now communicated individually the concerned shareholders whose shares are liable to be transferred to IEPF Authority during the financial year 2018-19 for taking appropriate action.

The Company has uploaded full details of such shareholders and shares due for transfer to IEPF Authority on its website at www.visaka.co under investor relations tab Shareholders are requested to refer to the web-link <http://www.visaka.co/IEPFAndUnclaimedDividendAndShares/> to verify the details of uncashed dividends and the shares liable to be transferred to IEPF Authority.

Shareholders may note that both the unclaimed dividend and the shares transferred to IEPF Authority including all benefits accruing on such shares, if any, can be claimed back by them from IEPF Authority after following the procedure prescribed under the Rules.

The concerned shareholders, holding shares in physical form and whose shares are liable to be transferred to IEPF Authority, may note that the Company would be issuing new share certificate(s) in lieu of the original share certificate(s) held by them for the purpose of dematerialisation and transfer of shares to IEPF Authority as per the Rules and upon such issue, the original certificate(s) which stands registered in their name will stand automatically cancelled and be deemed non-negotiable. The shareholders may further note that the details uploaded by the Company on its website should be regarded as and shall be deemed to be adequate notice in respect of issue of new certificate(s) by the Company for the purpose of transfer of shares to IEPF Authority pursuant to the Rules.

In case the Company / RTA does not receive any communication from the concerned shareholders by August 31, 2018, the Company shall, with a view to complying with the requirements set out in the Rules, dematerialise and transfer the shares to IEPF Authority by way of corporate action by the due date as per procedure stipulated in the Rules. Please note that no claim shall lie either against the Company or against Karvy Computershare Pvt. Ltd., Registrar and Transfer Agents of the Company in respect of the unclaimed dividend amount and shares transferred to the IEPF Authority pursuant to the said Rules after 31st August 2018.

A Member having any query on this matter may contact the Company Secretary or RTA M/s. Karvy Computershare Pvt. Ltd., Selenium Tower B, Plot No 31 & 32, Gachibowli, 16161770, email: einward@karvy.com, latest by 31st August, 2018 by sending letter/mail.

For Visaka Industries Limited
I. SRINIVAS
 Vice President
 (Corporate Affairs) & Company Secretary

Date : 14-08-2018
 Place : Secunderabad

Mahaveer Infoway Limited
 CIN: L65910TG1991PLC012704

Regd. Address: 7-1-24/2/C, 301/A, Dhansi Surabhi Complex, Greenlands, Amerepet, Hyderabad, Telangana-500016.

Tel: 91-40-66134054 Fax: 91-40-66134055 Email: INFO@MINFY.COM Web: WWW.MINFY.COM

An extract of Consolidated Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th June, 2018 (₹. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended 30.06.2018 Un-audited	Year ended 31.03.2018 Audited	Quarter ended 30.06.2017 Un-audited
Total income from Operations (net)	613.80	1487.82	288.86
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(4.37)	(32.91)	6.07
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(4.37)	(32.91)	6.07
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(4.37)	(40.80)	6.07
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	0.00	0.00	0.00
Equity Share Capital (Face Value INR 10/- each)	550.90	550.90	550.90
Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) (of INR 10/- each)	---	---	---
(a) Basic (Rs.)	(0.08)	(0.70)	0.11
(b) Diluted (Rs.)	(0.08)	(0.70)	0.11

Notes:

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on Tuesday, 14th August, 2018.
- The figures of the previous year/periods have been re-grouped/re-classified, whenever necessary.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Consolidated un-audited financial results for the Quarter Ended 30th June, 2018, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly un-audited financial results are available on the Exchange websites i.e., www.bseindia.com and on the company's website www.minfy.com.

Key Standalone Financial Information is indicated Below:

Particulars	Quarter ended 30.06.2018 Un-audited	Year ended 31.03.2018 Audited	Quarter ended 30.06.2017 Un-audited
Total income from Operations (net)	81.74	247.57	129.89
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(8.56)	(56.00)	1.02
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(8.56)	(56.00)	1.02
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(8.56)	(56.59)	1.02
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	0.00	0.00	0.00
Equity Share Capital (Face Value INR 10/- each)	550.90	550.90	550.90
Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) (of INR 10/- each)	---	---	---
(a) Basic (Rs.)	(0.16)	(1.03)	0.02
(b) Diluted (Rs.)	(0.16)	(1.03)	0.02

For Mahaveer Infoway Limited
Sd/-
Mr. Ashok Kumar Jain
 Managing Director
DIN: 00043840

Place: Hyderabad
 Date: 14.08.2018

SoftSol India Limited (Corporate Identity Number: L72200TG1990PLC011771)

Regd. Off: Plot No. 4, Software Units Layout, Cyberabad, Hyderabad - 500 081
 Ph. No. 040-42568500, Fax No. 040-42568600

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE FIRST QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2018

PART I		(Rupees in Lakhs except EPS)			
Sl No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		06/30/2018 Unaudited	03/31/2018 Refer Notes	06/30/2017 Unaudited	03/31/2017 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	385.05	521.45	432.21	1935.51
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	156.82	213.55	171.64	777.11
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	156.82	156.82	171.64	777.11
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	110.23	134.96	153.77	547.68
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(0.16)	56.06	13.89	59.62
6	Equity share capital (face value of Rs.10/- each)	1,723.65	1,723.65	1,723.65	1,723.65
7	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited balance sheet of previous year	---	---	---	10773.11
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Both - Basic and diluted	0.66	0.80	0.91	3.25

Notes: (1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with Bombay Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.bseindia.com and Company's website www.softsolindia.com. (2) The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th August 2018. (3) The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) from 1st April 2017. Accordingly financial results for the quarter ended 30th June 2018 have been prepared in accordance with the IND AS recognition and measurement principles. (4) The figures of the quarter ended 31/03/2018 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of full financial year ended 31/03/2018 and unaudited published year to date figures upto 31/12/2017 which were subjected to limited Review.

For SoftSol India Limited
Sd/-
Bhaskar Rao Madala
 Whole-time Director

Place: Hyderabad
 Date: 14-08-2018

MEDINOVA DIAGNOSTIC SERVICES LIMITED
 CIN: L85110TG1993PLC015481

Regd. Office : 7-1-58/A/ FF8 , Flat No. 85, Amruttha Business Complex, Amerepet, Hyderabad - 500 016.

EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE, 2018 (₹ in lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.06.2018 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2018 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2017 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2018 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2018 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2017 (Unaudited)
		171.95 (15.87)	675.86 (160.93)	156.98 (56.63)	228.64 (16.92)	867.23 (214.08)	194.85 (76.27)
1	Total Income from Operations	171.95	675.86	156.98	228.64	867.23	194.85
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(15.87)	1.64	(56.63)	(16.92)	(51.51)	(76.27)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(15.87)	1.64	(56.63)	(16.92)	(51.51)	(76.27)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	(15.87)	2.84	(56.63)	(16.92)	(45.32)	(76.27)
5	Other Comprehensive income	0.00	(18.07)	0.00	0.00	(18.07)	0.00
6	Total Comprehensive income for the period	(15.87)	(15.23)	(56.63)	(16.92)	(63.39)	(76.27)
7	Total Comprehensive income after Minority Interest for the period	-	-	-	(13.92)	(26.00)	(63.27)
8	Equity Share Capital	995.68	995.68	995.68	995.68	995.68	995.68
9	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet.	---	(1808.66)	---	---	(1989.47)	---
10	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -	---	---	---	---	---	---
	1. Basic: (Rs.)	(0.16)	(0.15)	(0.56)	(0.14)	(0.37)	(0.63)
	2. Diluted: (Rs.)	(0.16)	(0.15)	(0.56)	(0.14)	(0.37)	(0.63)

Note: The above statement is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2018 filed with the Bombay Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2018 is available on the Bombay Stock Exchange website: www.bseindia.com and Company's website www.medinovaindia.com.

for MEDINOVA DIAGNOSTIC SERVICES LTD.
Sd/-
SUNIL CHANDRA KONDAPALLY
 MANAGING DIRECTOR
DIN 01409332

Place: Hyderabad
 Date: 14.08.2018

RAMINFO LIMITED
 CIN: L72200TG1994PLC017598

Regd. Office: 3rd Floor, B-2-293/82/JV/564A-22/1, Road No 92, Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad-500033, Telangana
 Tel: +91 40 23541894 Fax: +91 40 23558240 URL: www.raminfo.com Email: cs@raminfo.com

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30-06-2018 (₹ in Lacs)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.06.2018 Unaudited	Quarter ended 31.03.2018 Audited	Quarter ended 30.06.2017 Unaudited	Year ended 31.03.2018 Audited
		676.07 <td>1057.60</td> <td>374.55</td> <td>2681.29</td>	1057.60	374.55	2681.29
1	Total Income from Operations	676.07	1057.60	374.55	2681.29
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items)	24.96	15.11	20.55	104.79
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	24.96	15.11	20.55	104.79
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extra ordinary items)	28.36	48.44	20.34	128.22
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	29.60	39.02	20.34	120.80
6	Equity Share Capital	628.06	628.06	628.06	628.06
7	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	---	---	---	---
	1. Basic:	0.45	0.77	0.32	2.04
	2. Diluted:	0.45	0.77	0.32	2.04

Note: the above is an extract of the detailed format for Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website viz www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.raminfo.com

For and on behalf of the Board
Sd/-
L. Srinath Reddy
 Managing Director
DIN: 03255638

Place : Hyderabad
 Date : 14.08.2018

SOWBHAGYA MEDIA LIMITED
 Plot No.79, First Floor, H.No.8-3-230/P/30, Sravanthi Nagar, Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad - 500 045. CIN: L51109TG1994PLC018800

BSE Scrip Code: 532025 BSE Scrip Ltd: Sowbhagya

Statement of Unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2018 (Ind AS)

Particulars	Quarter ended 30.06.2018 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2018 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2017 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2018 (Audited)
Income :				
Revenue from operations	5.55	72.15	98.45	307.98
Other income	0.81	23.82	1.97	26.38
Total income	6.36	95.97	100.42	334.36
Expenses :				
Expenditure on Media Operations	4.20	24.60	103.12	230.63
Employees benefits expense	8.91	1.93	6.25	29.54
Depreciation and amortisation expenses	1.49	1.71	2.30	7.03
Other expenses	9.18	81.25	24.74	154.36
Finance costs	-	(0.67)	0.18	1.29
Total Expenses	23.78	113.82	136.59	422.85
Profit/(loss) before tax	(17.42)	(17.85)	(36.17)	(88.49)
Tax expense				
- Current tax	-	-	-	-
- Deferred tax	0.59	(1.50)	2.57	6.88
- Income tax prior year	-	-	-	-
Net profit / (loss) for the year	(16.83)	(19.35)	(33.60)	(81.61)
Other comprehensive income :				
a) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-
Income tax relating to above	-	-	-	-
b) Items that may be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-
Income tax relating to above	-	-	-	-
Total other comprehensive income for the year, net of tax	---	---	---	---
Total comprehensive income for the year	(16.83)	(19.35)	(33.60)	(81.61)
Paid-up equity Share Capital	1093.00	1,093.00	1,093.00	1,093.00
Earnings per equity share				
Basic earnings per share	(0.15)	(0.18)	(0.31)	(0.75)
Diluted earnings per share	(0.15)	(0.18)	(0.31)	(0.75)

Notes:

- The Operation of the company is only one segment viz., producing of daily serials in regional languages which are being telecast in regional channels in Telugu and also into production and distribution of telugu films.
- The above unaudited Financial Results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors on 13th August, 2018.

for Sowbhagya Media Limited
Sd/-
K Ramakrishna Prasad
 Managing Director

Place: Hyderabad
 Date: 14.08.2018

Ministry of Information and Broadcasting
 Government of India

Independence Day Greetings To All Fellow Citizens

States Many, Nation One
 Creeds Many, Target One
 Dialects Many, Voice One
 Languages Many, Expressions One
 Colours Many, Flag One
 Societies Many, India One
 Customs Many, Culture One
 Livelihood Many, Resolution One
 Paths Many, Destination One
 Faces Many, Smile One

“Let us work for a New India; an India which would make our valiant freedom fighters proud.”
 - Narendra Modi

7nd Independence Day

